

ALLERGENS

- 
Gluten
- 
Milk

INGREDIENTS AND NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Ingredients:

Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (31%) (**Milk**), Sugar, Maize Starch, Demerara Sugar, Salt.

Manufactured in a nut environment.

Storage information:

Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.

Nutritional information	Typical figures per 100 grams
Energy kJ	1,971
Energy kcal	473
Fat (g)	25.70
- of which is saturated (g)	16.40
Carbohydrate (g)	58.10
- of which sugar (g)	20.60
Dietary fibre (g)	1.40
Protein (g)	4.20
Salt (g)	0.80

